Mount the Drive
 1. Position the ACS550 and use screws or
bolts to securely tighten all four corners.
 2. Attach a warning sticker in the
appropriate language on the inside plastic
shell.
Install the Wiring
 1. Install thin-wall conduit clamps (not

Drive Identification
Use the following chart to interpret the
type code found on the drive label.
Collect Motor Data
Collect the following data from the motor
nameplate for later use in the ACS550
startup:
• Voltage _________________________
• Nominal motor current _____________
• Nominal frequency ________________
• Nominal speed ___________________
• Nominal power ___________________
Tools Required
Screwdrivers, wire stripper, tape
measure, mounting screws or bolts, and
drill.
Prepare the Mounting Location
The drive requires a
smooth, vertical, solid
surface, free from
heat and moisture,
with free space for air
flow – 200 mm (8 in)
above and below the
drive.
 1. Mark the mounting
points.
 2. Drill the mounting
holes.
Remove the Front Cover
 1. Remove the control panel, if attached.
 2. Loosen the captive screw at the top.
 3. Pull near the top to remove the cover.
Task
PREPARE for installation
PREPARE mounting location
REMOVE the front cover
MOUNT the drive
INSTALL wiring
CHECK installation
RE-INSTALL the cover
APPLY power
START-UP
Ser. no.
ACS550-U1-08A8-4
*2030700001*
U1           3~ 380...480 V
I2N / I2hd  8.8 A / 6.9 A
PN/Phd    5 / 3 Hp
ACS550-U1-08A8-4+...
AC, Standard Drive – 550 series
See Ratings chart in User’s Manual for details
4 = 380…480 VAC
U1 = Setup/parts for US instal./compliance
2 = 208…240 VAC
Construction (region specific)
Output current rating
Voltage rating
01 = Setup/parts for IEC instal./compliance
Enclosure protection class
No specification = IP 21 / UL type 1 / NEMA 1
B055 = IP 54 / UL type 12 / NEMA 12
6 = 480…600 VAC
X0002
1